F {8 {% /Machine body




F {KAB{%/Machine body

—~ —~ o [=]
o | meEe | 2 2] 2 |ue i DESCRIPTION
S| o 4

PARTSNo.| @ | & | 2 |QTY
1 160384 x| x| * | 1 | AAXAE SUPPORT BAR
2 [61018 |« | x| 1 |k TOP COVER
3 |60227-02 * | % | % 1 |CDREAYVILAZIL DIAL BUSHING, CD
4 (B150607 * | x| % 1 | BT Lt RUBBER CAP, 32.8
5 (61015 |« | % | 1 |KEH/N— COVER, ;:T/TAKE-UP LEVER
6 (60204 * | x| x| 1 |RKFEAHN—I SCREW M4X0.7 L=6
7 (31207 * | x| x| 1 [RFEAN—LETYv— WASHER, PLAIN M4
8 (60228 * | x| x| 1 [ERS—FwFED SHEET PACKING
9 (30066 * |« | x| 7 |E#RIE SCREW M5X0.8 L=12
10 |27172 x| x| x| 1 |ERESHKLC SCREW M6X1 L=8
11127174 - -1 *| 2 |[a>vy—ILEAtHRIEDHRL SCREW M4X0.7 L=10
12 (31207 - - %] 2 |[a>y—/LEftRIESHRR LTV ¥— |WASHER, PLAIN M4
13 (61029 x| x| x| 1 [ER FACE PLATE
14 [B159150 * | x| x| 1 |@ERI L RUBBER CAP, 20.5
16 (60004 * | x| x| 1 |@ERES OIL WICK, 130
17 160003 | x| x| 1 [@EHR/SVEY PACKING,; F-PLATE
18 (27177 * [« | x| 2 |ERL SCREW M5X0.8 L=16
19 [B117936 x|« | x| 3 |TL RUBBER CAP, 9.4
20 |20218 * | x| x| 1 [ERINTLEE RUBBER CAP
21 |20161 | | = | 1 |g= OIL WINDOW
22 | 8040 - - % | 2 |3—FA/—1t SCREW SM3.57X40 L=8
23 130025 -1 -1 = 2 |a—KFHh/N—LETYr— WASHER, PLAIN 3.5
25 [B159928 * | x| - | 1 [ZYASHRCTE RUBBER CAP, 14
26 |B159150 x| - | - | 1 |a—KiRdLke RUBBER CAP, 20.5
27 [B142743 x| x| - | 1 [FLoUyH—yug RUBBER CAP, 27.5
28 |B159928 | x| - | 1 |BBYRAGFYLE—IRTUE RUBBER CAP, 14
29 [B142374 * | x| | 2 [NwHLNN—ETYa BUSH, DRY :; L=20
30 |B140063 | % | % 1 I\ HLIIN—R s — PIN, DOWEL
32 [B153132 * | x| x| 1 [SvILN—Rby/R—F2—T NYLON TUBE, L=13.5
33 |B140063 x| x| k[ 1 [Ny HLIR—RTYL T R bysii— PIN, DOWEL
34 |B104821 |« | x| 1 |/\wHLAN—ET L RUBBER CAP, 10.5
35 |30046 * [+ [ x| 1 | 7P—RERILE SCREW M4X0.7 L=6
36 (31207 * | x| x| 1 [F—REPLETY— WASHER, PLAIN M4
37 [60238-01 [« [ | 1 |ZELIK SLIDE PLATE, F
38 |70214-01 * [ x| x| 1 |ZELRRTYY SPRING
39 137229 * [« [+ | 1 |ZLIRLE SCREW M4X0.7 L=5
40 |38023 * [ x| % | 1 |BERRYIS— STOPPER
41 18040 * [ % | x| 2 |ARAMY/SA—1E SCREW, SM3.57X40 L=8
42 161039 * | x| x| 1 [RyFEK UPPER COVER SET, BED
43 (60359 * [+ [ x| 1 | RyFEf/\vF SHEET PACKING, BED
44 130075 * | x| % [ 10 [RNykE#RiE SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
45 |B105113 * | x| x| 1 | RyR#AiHE SCREW SM12.7X28 L=5
46 |B105215 * [ % [ x| 2 |IRNyFEimE/vE PACKING
47 160357 * | x| % 1 =R TUNAT PIPE
48 160371 * | % | * 1 |ZBRINE=Z—)L/N(T TUBE, 120
49 160364 | x| x| 1 [RyRih#g OIL CAP, BED
50 |B140518 x| x| x| 1 | RyRmaoHEmR SCREW SM7.94X28 L=10
51 (B081007 * | x| x| 1 [ RyRimEV o8R0V O RING, P7
52 161045 [« [ x| 1 |[RNJLFHF—FER) BELT GUARD SET
53 [61045-01 * | % | * 1 [NJLMH—FQ) BELT GUARD, L
54 |61045-02 [« [ x| 1 |[NJFHF—EQ@) BELT GUARD R
55 137288 * [+ [ x| 3 |NJLFH—FIE(C) SCREW M4X0.7 L=5
56 |28138 * [+ [ % | 4 |[NJLFH—FKIEA) SCREW M6X1 L=10
57 |10599 | % | | 4 |[RNJFHF—RLEA)TYS v— WASHER, PLAIN M6
59 (11142 * | x| x| 2 [RIWMH—FIEB)TvIv— WASHER, PLAIN M4
60 (37288 * | x| | 2 [RJFH—KIEB) SCREW M4X0.7 L=5
61 |35495 - x| x| 1 |[BREBEXZZE HOLDER BAR
62 |101520 -+ | x| 2 |BREBEIXAHELETFVE NUT, SM5.95X28
63 |B159150 * |« | 1 |R&EHS—T LR RUBBER CAP
64 |61045-03 * | x| 1 |[RJLFH—R@G) BELT GUARD

<27%t/ Two needle >
7 161208 x| x| * | 1 | AERZZEQ SUPPORT BAR
65 |61207 x| x| % | 1 | AARAR(R) SUPPORT BAR




